or two hundred fifty (250) pounds gross weight, if the pyrotechnic composition is not 

known. 

(i) Storage or display of consumer fireworks in buildings protected throughout by an 

automatic sprinkler system approved by the Fire Chief shall be limited to one hundred 

twenty-five (125) pounds net pyrotechnic composition or five hundred (500) pounds 

gross weight if the pyrotechnic composition weight is not known. 

(j) All buildings in which consumer fireworks are stored, displayed or sold shall be posted in 

a conspicuous location with a list of all consumer fireworks located on the property,